
2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

48 21 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 2 2 6 : 4 4 , 0 
56 22 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 5 2 8 : 5 4 , 0 
17 23 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 2 2 2 : 5 5 , 0 
79 24 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 3 4 2 : 1 3 , 0 
57 27 Kärcher, Willi CrossFit Schmiede M5071 7 2 9 : 0 0 , 0 

7 28 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 2 2 0 : 2 8 , 0 
8 29 Webelhuth, Jonas CJD Oberurff MS08 3 2 0 : 3 3 , 0 

55 30 Mueller, Karsten TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 8 : 3 2 , 0 
33 31 Mueller, Elias TSV Niederelsungen MJ05 6 2 5 : 0 6 , 0 

2 32 Vogt, Johann WVC Kassel MJ04 2 1 9 : 1 8 , 0 
42 33 Altmann, Marius Feuerwehr Sielen M3089 6 2 6 : 0 6 , 0 

4 34 Sämann, Thomas M3090 1 1 9 : 5 3 , 0 
4 35 Fischer, Pascal LaufTeam Kassel M3093 1 1 9 : 5 3 , 0 

36 36 Krause, David RVFG MS10 7 2 5 : 2 9 , 0 
40 37 Strack, Julius TSG Wilhelmshöhe MS12 10 2 6 : 0 0 , 0 

6 38 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MS08 1 1 9 : 5 9 , 0 
44 39 Strack, Johannes MS09 12 2 6 : 0 9 , 0 
29 40 Krause, Stephan M4077 8 2 4 : 3 5 , 0 
68 41 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 3 3 1 : 1 7 , 0 
66 42 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 5 3 0 : 2 7 , 0 

9 43 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 1 2 0 : 3 9 , 0 
1 44 Hermenau, Aaron LaufTeam Kassel MJ06 1 1 8 : 5 4 , 0 

39 45 Hermenau, Frank LSG Kassel M5065 3 2 5 : 4 4 , 0 
10 46 Werner, David LG Kaufungen M3088 3 2 1 : 0 4 , 0 
34 47 Meyer, Andrea KSV Baunatal W4078 1 2 5 : 2 1 , 0 
21 48 Meyer, Christian KSV Baunatal M4075 5 2 3 : 3 6 , 0 
19 59 Behle, Sönke TSV 1850/09 Korbach MS10 4 2 3 : 3 0 , 0 
19 130 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 4 2 3 : 3 0 , 0 
11 131 Heinemann, Mathis TSV Obervorschütz M2003 1 2 1 : 1 2 , 0 
58 132 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 1 2 9 : 2 4 , 0 
72 133 Ostermann, Ingrid LG Vellmar W6056 1 3 3 : 1 9 , 0 
31 134 Müther, Carl RVFG MS08 5 2 4 : 5 2 , 0 
37 135 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 8 2 5 : 3 5 , 0 
69 136 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 4 3 2 : 2 2 , 0 
52 137 Stondzik, Klaus-Dieter ESV Jahn Kassel M6059 4 2 7 : 3 0 , 0 
28 138 Allschinger, Manuel KSV Baunatal M4079 7 2 4 : 3 4 , 0 
16 139 Lattek, Ulli M5073 2 2 1 : 5 2 , 0 
13 140 Tasci, Fazli PSV GW Kassel M5064 1 2 1 : 3 4 , 0 
26 141 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 6 2 4 : 3 0 , 0 
60 142 Adler, Franziska CrossFit Schmiede W4082 3 2 9 : 3 3 , 0 
61 143 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 10 2 9 : 3 4 , 0 
61 144 Udtke, Merle SVW 06 Ahnatal WS13 3 2 9 : 3 4 , 0 
80 145 Ebhardt, Elisabeth LaufTeam Kassel W6057 4 4 3 : 2 1 , 0 
78 146 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 2 4 0 : 4 7 , 0 
75 147 Freitag, Michaela KSV Baunatal W5069 6 3 6 : 4 2 , 0 
65 148 Hinrichs, Christa W5064 2 3 0 : 1 4 , 0 
41 149 Prill, Markus M5064 4 2 6 : 0 4 , 0 
70 150 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MS08 15 3 2 : 5 4 , 0 
47 151 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 14 2 6 : 2 7 , 0 
76 152 Schmidt, Constantin RVFG MS09 16 3 8 : 1 6 , 0 

3 153 Grassewitz, Sebastian PSV GW Kassel MJ04 3 1 9 : 4 0 , 0 
49 154 Werner, Lotta RVFG WS08 2 2 6 : 5 8 , 0 
27 155 Knauf, Neele RVFG WS09 1 2 4 : 3 3 , 0 
45 156 Wohlgemuth, Daniel MS11 13 2 6 : 1 5 , 0 
43 157 Graf, Matti LG Vellmar MS11 11 2 6 : 0 8 , 0 
63 158 Graf, Corinna LG Vellmar W4082 4 2 9 : 3 9 , 0 
54 159 Broschk, Bastian M2099 4 2 8 : 2 6 , 0 
23 160 Nobach, Mikkel LaufTeam Kassel M2099 2 2 4 : 1 2 , 0 
24 161 Scherf, David SVW 06 Ahnatal M2095 3 2 4 : 1 3 , 0 
38 162 Enters, Moritz RVFG MS10 9 2 5 : 3 8 , 0 
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48. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

77 163 Seibt, Maximilian RVFG MS08 17 3 8 : 1 7 , 0 
30 164 Wagner, Guido BW Oberelsungen M4079 9 2 4 : 4 9 , 0 
71 165 Degenhardt, Nora WS09 4 3 2 : 5 9 , 0 
12 166 Schaadt, Tjark PSV Flensburg M3092 4 2 1 : 3 1 , 0 
15 167 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 1 : 4 5 , 0 
32 168 Hofmann, Florian RVFG MJ06 5 2 4 : 5 9 , 0 
74 169 Hutschreuther, Anika W4076 6 3 4 : 1 5 , 0 
67 170 Kunz, Jürgen M5073 8 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
59 171 Hose, Sarah W2003 2 2 9 : 2 8 , 0 
73 172 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 5 3 3 : 4 5 , 0 
53 173 Mandt, Heiko Homberg Renntiere M5070 5 2 8 : 1 7 , 0 
50 174 Alpermann, Johanna WVC Kassel W4075 2 2 7 : 0 5 , 0 
25 175 Hintze, Ludwig RVFG MJ04 4 2 4 : 1 6 , 0 
13 176 Hassenpflug, Ralph TSV Remsfeld M6062 1 2 1 : 3 4 , 0 
46 177 Hellwig, Florian RVFG MJ04 7 2 6 : 2 5 , 0 
51 178 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M6054 3 2 7 : 1 2 , 0 
64 179 Westphal, Bella RVFG WJ07 1 3 0 : 1 0 , 0 
18 180 Aufenanger, Michael Bühl-Power-Ahnatal M4076 3 2 3 : 1 5 , 0 
35 181 Weiher, Jano TSG Hofgeismar MS12 6 2 5 : 2 5 , 0 
22 567 Thomas, Simon M3089 5 2 3 : 4 6 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

2 28 Bänsch Torres, Martin TSV Niederelsungen MS10 2 2 0 : 2 8 , 0 
3 29 Webelhuth, Jonas CJD Oberurff MS08 3 2 0 : 3 3 , 0 
7 36 Krause, David RVFG MS10 7 2 5 : 2 9 , 0 

10 37 Strack, Julius TSG Wilhelmshöhe MS12 10 2 6 : 0 0 , 0 
1 38 Krause, Elija ACT Kassel MS08 1 1 9 : 5 9 , 0 

12 39 Strack, Johannes MS09 12 2 6 : 0 9 , 0 
4 59 Behle, Sönke TSV 1850/09 Korbach MS10 4 2 3 : 3 0 , 0 
5 134 Müther, Carl RVFG MS08 5 2 4 : 5 2 , 0 
8 135 Mey, Lennart Alexander RVFG MS10 8 2 5 : 3 5 , 0 

15 150 Küllmer, Niklas RVFG MS08 15 3 2 : 5 4 , 0 
14 151 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 14 2 6 : 2 7 , 0 
16 152 Schmidt, Constantin RVFG MS09 16 3 8 : 1 6 , 0 
13 156 Wohlgemuth, Daniel MS11 13 2 6 : 1 5 , 0 
11 157 Graf, Matti LG Vellmar MS11 11 2 6 : 0 8 , 0 

9 162 Enters, Moritz RVFG MS10 9 2 5 : 3 8 , 0 
17 163 Seibt, Maximilian RVFG MS08 17 3 8 : 1 7 , 0 

6 181 Weiher, Jano TSG Hofgeismar MS12 6 2 5 : 2 5 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  WS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

3 144 Udtke, Merle SVW 06 Ahnatal WS13 3 2 9 : 3 4 , 0 
2 154 Werner, Lotta RVFG WS08 2 2 6 : 5 8 , 0 
1 155 Knauf, Neele RVFG WS09 1 2 4 : 3 3 , 0 
4 165 Degenhardt, Nora WS09 4 3 2 : 5 9 , 0 
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48. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

6 31 Mueller, Elias TSV Niederelsungen MJ05 6 2 5 : 0 6 , 0 
2 32 Vogt, Johann WVC Kassel MJ04 2 1 9 : 1 8 , 0 
1 44 Hermenau, Aaron LaufTeam Kassel MJ06 1 1 8 : 5 4 , 0 
3 153 Grassewitz, Sebastian PSV GW Kassel MJ04 3 1 9 : 4 0 , 0 
5 168 Hofmann, Florian RVFG MJ06 5 2 4 : 5 9 , 0 
4 175 Hintze, Ludwig RVFG MJ04 4 2 4 : 1 6 , 0 
7 177 Hellwig, Florian RVFG MJ04 7 2 6 : 2 5 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  WJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 179 Westphal, Bella RVFG WJ07 1 3 0 : 1 0 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 131 Heinemann, Mathis TSV Obervorschütz M2003 1 2 1 : 1 2 , 0 
4 159 Broschk, Bastian M2099 4 2 8 : 2 6 , 0 
2 160 Nobach, Mikkel LaufTeam Kassel M2099 2 2 4 : 1 2 , 0 
3 161 Scherf, David SVW 06 Ahnatal M2095 3 2 4 : 1 3 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 167 Caliebe, Frauke LSG Kassel W2096 1 2 1 : 4 5 , 0 
2 171 Hose, Sarah W2003 2 2 9 : 2 8 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

6 33 Altmann, Marius Feuerwehr Sielen M3089 6 2 6 : 0 6 , 0 
1 34 Sämann, Thomas M3090 1 1 9 : 5 3 , 0 
1 35 Fischer, Pascal LaufTeam Kassel M3093 1 1 9 : 5 3 , 0 
3 46 Werner, David LG Kaufungen M3088 3 2 1 : 0 4 , 0 
4 166 Schaadt, Tjark PSV Flensburg M3092 4 2 1 : 3 1 , 0 
5 567 Thomas, Simon M3089 5 2 3 : 4 6 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

2 23 Garthof, Jens FTSV Heckershausen M4083 2 2 2 : 5 5 , 0 
8 40 Krause, Stephan M4077 8 2 4 : 3 5 , 0 
1 43 Kröck, Tobias LaufTeam Kassel M4080 1 2 0 : 3 9 , 0 
5 48 Meyer, Christian KSV Baunatal M4075 5 2 3 : 3 6 , 0 
4 130 Altmann, Andre TSV Obervorschütz M4075 4 2 3 : 3 0 , 0 
7 138 Allschinger, Manuel KSV Baunatal M4079 7 2 4 : 3 4 , 0 
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48. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

6 141 Weishaupt, Matthias TUS Fritzlar Triathlon M4082 6 2 4 : 3 0 , 0 
10 143 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 10 2 9 : 3 4 , 0 

9 164 Wagner, Guido BW Oberelsungen M4079 9 2 4 : 4 9 , 0 
3 180 Aufenanger, Michael Bühl-Power-Ahnatal M4076 3 2 3 : 1 5 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

5 42 Zeh, Nicole TSV Niederelsungen W4079 5 3 0 : 2 7 , 0 
1 47 Meyer, Andrea KSV Baunatal W4078 1 2 5 : 2 1 , 0 
3 142 Adler, Franziska CrossFit Schmiede W4082 3 2 9 : 3 3 , 0 
4 158 Graf, Corinna LG Vellmar W4082 4 2 9 : 3 9 , 0 
6 169 Hutschreuther, Anika W4076 6 3 4 : 1 5 , 0 
2 174 Alpermann, Johanna WVC Kassel W4075 2 2 7 : 0 5 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

7 27 Kärcher, Willi CrossFit Schmiede M5071 7 2 9 : 0 0 , 0 
6 30 Mueller, Karsten TSV Niederelsungen M5068 6 2 8 : 3 2 , 0 
3 45 Hermenau, Frank LSG Kassel M5065 3 2 5 : 4 4 , 0 
2 139 Lattek, Ulli M5073 2 2 1 : 5 2 , 0 
1 140 Tasci, Fazli PSV GW Kassel M5064 1 2 1 : 3 4 , 0 
4 149 Prill, Markus M5064 4 2 6 : 0 4 , 0 
8 170 Kunz, Jürgen M5073 8 3 1 : 0 9 , 0 
5 173 Mandt, Heiko Homberg Renntiere M5070 5 2 8 : 1 7 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

3 41 Engel, Heike LG Vellmar W5069 3 3 1 : 1 7 , 0 
1 132 Vitt, Doris LG Vellmar W5071 1 2 9 : 2 4 , 0 
4 136 Keßler, Petra LG Vellmar W5065 4 3 2 : 2 2 , 0 
6 147 Freitag, Michaela KSV Baunatal W5069 6 3 6 : 4 2 , 0 
2 148 Hinrichs, Christa W5064 2 3 0 : 1 4 , 0 
5 172 Rybczyk, Kirsten LT Hofgeismar W5071 5 3 3 : 4 5 , 0 

2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

2 21 Kistner, Günter TSV Geismar M6056 2 2 6 : 4 4 , 0 
5 22 Osman, Helmut LG Vellmar M6058 5 2 8 : 5 4 , 0 
4 137 Stondzik, Klaus-Dieter ESV Jahn Kassel M6059 4 2 7 : 3 0 , 0 
1 176 Hassenpflug, Ralph TSV Remsfeld M6062 1 2 1 : 3 4 , 0 
3 178 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M6054 3 2 7 : 1 2 , 0 
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48. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.



2. Lauf Winterlaufserie 5 Km  am  03.12.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

3 24 Siebert, Beate CrossFit Schmiede W6061 3 4 2 : 1 3 , 0 
1 133 Ostermann, Ingrid LG Vellmar W6056 1 3 3 : 1 9 , 0 
4 145 Ebhardt, Elisabeth LaufTeam Kassel W6057 4 4 3 : 2 1 , 0 
2 146 Ehlert, Karin KSV Baunatal W6061 2 4 0 : 4 7 , 0 
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48. Winterlaufserie SVW 06 Ahnatal e.V.


